

¢

SLP(C)No. 9732 OF 2004
ITEM No.61

Court No. 9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9732/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2003 in SA 734/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KALDAYA SURIYANI CHURCH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THANDU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

I.A.No.3 is allowed. Documents Annexures P.13 to P.23A are taken on record whereas Annexures P .4 to P.7 and P.10 are not taken on record in terms of the prayer made in the application.

(Satish K. Yadav) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master